Line

s
o

O O~NDURWN

10

Rate R @ 44.5 Ccf

Customer charge

Consumption charge

Rider GCR Part A

Rider GCR Part B
Subtotal

Rider FF & Rider TAX
Total

Customer charge

Consumption charge

Rider GCR Part A

Rider GCR Part B
Subtotal

Rider FF & Rider TAX
Total

Rate C @ 357.4 Ccf

Customer charge

Consumption charge

Rider GCR Part A

Rider GCR Part B
Subtotal

Rider FF & Rider TAX
Total

Customer charge

Consumption charge

Rider GCR Part A

Rider GCR Part B
Subtotal

Rider FF & Rider TAX
Total

ATMOS ENERGY CORP., MID-TEX DIVISION
AVERAGE BILL COMPARISON - BASE RATES
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019

44.5
44.5
445

44.5
44,5
44,5

357.4
357.4
357.4

357.4
357.4
357.4

$

CCF
CCF
CCF

48.53

CCF
CCF
CCF

53.34

CCF
CCF
CCF

220.30

CCF
CCF
CCF

234.74

KX X

X XXX

$ 0.17423
$ 0.17750
$ 0.29953

0.07161

$ 0.26651
$ 0.17750
$ 0.28853

0.07161

$ 0.09924
$ 0.17750
$ 0.20954

0.07161

$ 0.11728
$ 0.17750
$ 0.20854

0.07161

Current Proposed Change

$ 19.55
7.75
7.90
13.33
$ 48.53
3.48
$ 52.01

$ 20.25

11.86

7.80

13.33

$ 53.34

3.82

$ 5716 % 5.15
9.90%
Current Proposed Change

$ 46.50
35.47
63.44
74.89
$ 220.30
15.77
$ 236.07

$ 54.50

41.91

63.44

74.89

$ 234.74

16.81

3 25155 $ 15.48
6.56%



Current Proposed Change

37 Customer charge $ 845.50

38 Consumption charge 1,500 MMBTU X $ 03572 = 535.80

39 Consumption charge 2,643 MMBTU X $ 02616 = 691.54

40 Consumption charge 0 MMBTU X $ 00561 = -

41 Rider GCR Part A 4,143 MMBTU X $ 17334 = 7,182.31

42 Rider GCR Part B 4,143 MMBTU X $ 04531 = 1,877.54

43 Subtotal $ 11,132.69

44 Rider FF & Rider TAX $ 11,132.69 X 0.07161 = 797.17

45 Total $ 11,929.86

46

47 Customer charge $ 1,014.50

48 Consumption charge 1,500 MMBTU X § 04157 = 623.55

49 Consumption charge 2,643 MMBTU X $ 03044 = 804.68

50 Consumption charge 0 MMBTU X $ 00653 = -

51 Rider GCR Part A 4,143 MMBTU X $ 17334 = 7,182.31

52 Rider GCR Part B 4,143 MMBTU X $ 04531 = 1,877.54

53 Subtotal $ 11,502.58

54 Rider FF & Rider TAX $ 11,502.58 X 0.07161 = 823.65

55 Total $ 12,326.23 $  396.37
56 3.32%
57 Rate T @ 4143 MMBTU Current Proposed Change
58 Customer charge $ 845.50

59 Consumption charge 1,500 MMBTU X $ 03572 = 535.80

60 Consumption charge 2,643 MMBTU X $ 02616 = 691.54

61 Consumption charge 0 MMBTU X $ 00561 = -

62 Rider GCR Part B 4,143 MMBTU X $ 04531 = 1,877.54

63 Subtotal $ 3,950.38

64 Rider FF & Rider TAX $ 395038 X 0.07161 = 282.87

65 Total $ 423325

66

67 Customer charge $ 1,014.50

68 Consumption charge 1,500 MMBTU X $ 04157 = 623.55

69 Consumption charge 2,643 MMBTU X $ 03044 = 804.68

70 Consumption charge 0 MMBTU X $ 00853 = -

71 Rider GCR Part B 4143 MMBTU X $ 04531 = 1,877.54

72 Subtotal $ 4,320.27

73 Rider FF & Rider TAX $ 4,320.27 X 0.07161 = 309.36

74 Total $ 462963 $ 396.38

75 9.36%



	2020 Atmos Mid-Tex RRM Model Staff Report Plus Attachments.pdf
	2020 Atmos Mid-Ted Model Staff Report.pdf
	Model Staff Report Attachments.pdf
	Model Staff Report Attachments.pdf
	Attachment 1 to

	scan0009.pdf


	MTX Proof of Rates - $90.0M Settlement.pdf
	Proof (RRM Cities)




