## ATMOS ENERGY CORP., MID-TEX DIVISION AVERAGE BILL COMPARISON - BASE RATES TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019

35 32 33 33 35 28 <sup>5</sup>	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 7 3 3 4 3 3 2 1 3 6 6 6 7 5 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 7 3 6 6 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5	. 1 **
Customer charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part A Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total	Customer charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part A Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total  Rate C @ 357.4 Ccf Customer charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part A Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total	Rate R @ 44.5 Ccf Customer charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part A Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total
357.4 357.4 357.4	44.5 44.5 44.5 357.4 357.4	44.5 44.5
₩	₩ ₩	€9
CCF CCF CCF 234.74	CCF 53.34	CCF CCF CCF 48.53
$\times$ $\times \times \times$	$\times$ $\times$ $\times$ $\times$ $\times$	$\times$ $\times$ $\times$
X \$ 0.11728 X \$ 0.17750 X \$ 0.20954 X 0.07161	X \$ 0.26651 X \$ 0.17750 X \$ 0.29953 X 0.07161 X 0.09924 X \$ 0.17750 X \$ 0.20954 X \$ 0.20954 X \$ 0.20954	X \$ 0.17423 X \$ 0.17750 X \$ 0.29953 X 0.07161
и и и и		и и и и
	Current \$ 46.50 35.47 63.44 74.89 \$ 220.30 15.77 \$ 236.07	Current \$ 19.55 7.75 7.90 13.33 \$ 48.53 3.48 \$ 52.01
\$ 54.50 41.91 63.44 74.89 \$ 234.74 16.81 \$ 251.55	\$ 20.25 7.90 13.33 \$ 53.34 3.82 \$ 57.16 Proposed	Proposed
\$ 15.48 6.56%	\$ 5.15 9.90% Change	Change

74 75	40 47 47 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48	
Customer charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total	Customer charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part A Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total  Rate T @ 4143 MMBTU Customer charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total	Rate I @ 4143 MMBTU Customer charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Consumption charge Rider GCR Part A Rider GCR Part B Subtotal Rider FF & Rider TAX Total
1,500 2,643 0 4,143	1,500 2,643 0 4,143 4,143 1,500 2,643 0 4,143	1,500 2,643 0 4,143 4,143
MMBTU MMBTU MMBTU MMBTU \$ 4,320.27	MMBTU MMBTU MMBTU MMBTU MMBTU  \$ 11,502.58  MMBTU	MIMBTU MIMBTU MIMBTU MIMBTU MIMBTU MIMBTU MIMBTU MIMBTU
X \$ 0.4157 X \$ 0.3044 X \$ 0.0653 X \$ 0.4531 X 0.07161	X \$ 0.4157 X \$ 0.3044 X \$ 0.0653 X \$ 1.7334 X \$ 0.4531 X 0.07161 X \$ 0.3572 X \$ 0.2616 X \$ 0.0561 X \$ 0.4531 X 0.07161	X \$ 0.3572 X \$ 0.2616 X \$ 0.0561 X \$ 1.7334 X \$ 0.4531 X 0.07161
11 11 11 11	Current \$ 845.50 = 535.80 = 691.54 = 1,877.54 \$ 3,950.38 = 282.87 \$ 4,233.25	Current \$ 845.50 = 535.80 = 691.54 = 7,182.31 = 1,877.54 \$ 11,132.69 = 797.17 \$ 11,929.86
\$ 1,014.50 623.55 804.68 1,877.54 \$ 4,320.27 309.36 \$ 4,629.63	\$ 1,014.50 623.55 804.68 7,182.31 1,877.54 \$ 11,502.58 823.65 \$ 12,326.23 Proposed	Proposed
\$ 396.38 9.36%	\$ 396.37 3.32% Change	Change